The scope of this repair obligation shall be to restore each damaged Town road

to a condition at least as good as that which existed immediately prior to the time of the

construction activity. The City agrees that the Town may require a Contract Installer to post a

letter of credit to the Town in the amount of one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of

the estimated cost of the repair and restoration of the Town road. The terms of any such

letter of credit shall be subject to the approval of the Town attorney, which approval shall

not be unreasonably withheld.

7.3.3 Town Approvals of Utility Installation and/or Developer Agreement.